
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6689
ANSWERED ON:09.05.2000
ASSISTANCE TO RASSHTRIYA SANKRIT SANSTHAN
SHRINIWAS DADASAHEB PATIL

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the financial assistance provided to Rashtriya Sanskrit Sansthan during each of the last three years;

(b) the amount actually utilized by the Sansthan during the said period;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the action proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI JAYASINGRAO GAIKWAD PATIL)

(a)&(b) The details of the financial assistance released to the Rashtriya Sanskrit Sansthan during the last three years and the amount utilized by the organization are as per the details given below:-

Year            Amount Released       Amount Utilised
1997-98         Rs. 1074.56            Rs. 1105.56
1998-99         Rs. 1292.39        Rs. 1353.87
1999-2000       Rs. 2372.00        Rs.2307.00

(This includes previous years' unspent balance
utilized in next year)

In addition to above, a sum of Rs. 35.00 lakhs was also released in connection with Sanskrit Year Celebration in 1999-2000.

(a) No Sir, no complaint regarding misuse of the funds by the Sansthan has received.

(d) & (e) Question does not arise.
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